Bryan County Board of Education

Current 2020 Tax Digest and 5 Year History of Levy

The Bryan County Board of Education, does hereby announce that the M&O millage rate for 2020 will be established at a meeting to be held at the
Bryan County School District Central Offfice, 8810 Hwy 280 East, Black Creek, GA, on Thursday, August 6, 2020 at 6:30 PM, and pursuant to the
requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, do hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of
the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

School Digest and Levy

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment

Gross Digest
Less M&O Exemptions
Net M&O Digest

Net M&O Millage
Net Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

2015

1,252,871,573
55,789,990
3,646,322
7,290,057
233,873

1,319,831,815
(112,053,220)
1,207,778,595

15.537
18,765,256

-329,639
-1.73%

2016

1,377,937,912
41,814,150
3,436,978
6,156,260
444,468

1,429,789,768
(139,711,769)
1,290,077,999

15.490
19,983,308

1,218,052
6.49%

2017

1,461,912,340
31,089,020
3,360,377
7,092,010

0

1,503,453,747
(157,444,973)
1,346,008,774

15.345
20,654,505

671,197
3.36%

2018

1,533,204,857
24,203,390
3,527,252
4,452,635
127,007

1,565,515,141
(175,887,377)
1,389,627,764

15.075
20,948,639

294,134
1.42%

2019

1,665,860,020
20,483,070
3,616,152
5,704,732
119,310

1,695,783,284
(198,169,126)
1,497,614,158

15.075
22,576,533

1,627,894
7.77%

2020

1,805,012,155
18,056,850
3,260,155
6,174,711
230,425

1,832,734,296
(215,814,768)
1,616,919,528

15.075
24,375,062

1,798,527
7.97%



