Bryan County Board of Education Current 2020 Tax Digest and 5 Year History of Levy

The Bryan County Board of Education, does hereby announce that the M&O millage rate for 2020 will be established at a meeting to be held at the Bryan County School District Central Offfice, 8810 Hwy 280 East, Black Creek, GA, on Thursday, August 6, 2020 at 6:30 PM, and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, do hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

School Digest and Levy	<u>2015</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	2020
Real & Personal	1,252,871,573	1,377,937,912	1,461,912,340	1,533,204,857	1,665,860,020	1,805,012,155
Motor Vehicles	55,789,990	41,814,150	31,089,020	24,203,390	20,483,070	18,056,850
Mobile Homes	3,646,322	3,436,978	3,360,377	3,527,252	3,616,152	3,260,155
Timber - 100%	7,290,057	6,156,260	7,092,010	4,452,635	5,704,732	6,174,711
Heavy Duty Equipment	233,873	444,468	0	127,007	119,310	230,425
Gross Digest	1,319,831,815	1,429,789,768	1,503,453,747	1,565,515,141	1,695,783,284	1,832,734,296
Less M&O Exemptions	(112,053,220)	(139,711,769)	(157,444,973)	(175,887,377)	(198,169,126)	(215,814,768)
Net M&O Digest	1,207,778,595	1,290,077,999	1,346,008,774	1,389,627,764	1,497,614,158	1,616,919,528
Net M&O Millage	15.537	15.490	15.345	15.075	15.075	15.075
Net Taxes Levied	18,765,256	19,983,308	20,654,505	20,948,639	22,576,533	24,375,062
Net Taxes \$ Increase	-329,639	1,218,052	671,197	294,134	1,627,894	1,798,527
Net Taxes % Increase	-1.73%	6.49%	3.36%	1.42%	7.77%	7.97%